
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

4-/5-pin snap-in terminals and solder pins – Overview

Date: December 2016

© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.



Upper category
temperature
°C

Series Useful
life
h

Features Applications VR

V DC

CR

μF

Page

+85 B43512
4-/5-pin
snap-in

> 5000 Very compact,
high ripple current
capability,
105 °C operation
under voltage
derating,
diameter 50 mm
available

Frequency
converters,
solar inverters,
uninterruptible
power supplies,
professional
power supplies,
medical
appliances

385 ...
500

220 ...
3300

B43522
Solder
pins

B43513
4-pin
snap-in

> 10000 Long useful life,
high ripple current
capability,
105 °C operation
under voltage
derating

350 ...
450

270 ...
2700

B43523
Solder
pins

+105 B43516
4-pin
snap-in

> 3000 Compact,
high ripple current
capability

400 ...
450

270 ...
1800

B43526
Solder
pins

Overview

Page 2 of 2Please read Important notes
and Cautions and warnings.


