

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

4-/5-pin snap-in terminals and solder pins – Overview

Date: December 2016

© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.



Overview

	T	1		T	ı	1	
Upper category	Series	Useful	Features	Applications	V_R	C _R	Page
temperature		life					
°C		h			V DC	μF	
+85	B43512 4-/5-pin snap-in B43522 Solder pins	> 5000	Very compact, high ripple current capability, 105 °C operation under voltage derating, diameter 50 mm available	Frequency converters, solar inverters, uninterruptible power supplies, professional power supplies, medical	385 500	220 3300	
	B43513 4-pin snap-in B43523 Solder pins	> 10000	Long useful life, high ripple current capability, 105 °C operation under voltage derating	appliances	350 450	270 2700	
+105	B43516 4-pin snap-in B43526 Solder pins	> 3000	Compact, high ripple current capability		400 450	270 1800	